FORM PTO-1618A

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-15-1999



101091542

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

7-12-99 TRADEM	ARKS ONLY	
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other	
Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name Heller Financial, Inc., as Ager		
Formerly		
	imited Partnership X Corporation Association	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Fleet Capital Corporation, as A	Administrative Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA		
	C	
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 20800 Swenson Drive		
Address (line 2) Suite 350		
Address (line 3) Waukesha,	WI 53186 State/Country Zip Code	
	imited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Rhode Island	
FOR OFF /14/1999 MTHAI1 00000124 75053075	FICE USE ONLY	
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 100.00 0P		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an \_gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingkademark

**REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0698** 

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OLID OCEA	0027

## Page 2

S. Department of Commerce	
itent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARK	

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Add	dress Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	
Name	Federal Research	Cosep	
Address (line 1)	400 Seventh St	NW	-
Address (line 2)	Suite 101		-
Address (line 3)	Washington DC	20004	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance d	ocument # 6
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regi		OTH numbers for the same property).
	emark Application Number(s)		tration Number(s)
75053075	75053081 75053233	1252169	
75053648			
Number of F	Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	# 05
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 14000
Method of	Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
Deposit A	ccount		
(Enter for pa	syment by deposit account or if additional fe Deposit 2	es can be charged to the account.)  Account Number:	#
	·	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement au	nd Signature	ation to charge additional rees.	ies
	e best of my knowledge and belief, the	o foregoing information is true an	nd correct and any
attaci	hed copy is a true copy of the original attended the second section.	document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as
			7-9-99
Erica Pe	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
ivaine C	r reison signing	Jigilature	Dute Digitor

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0699

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL
TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 5th day of June, 1999 by Heller

Financial, Inc., as Agent ("Agent") in favor of Fleet Capital Corporation, as Administrative

Agent.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy

of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and

to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon all of the trademarks, trademark

registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, tradenames and trademark

applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications and brand

names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license

agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all

other items listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to the Continuing Security Interest and

Conditional Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses dated as of April 23,

1996 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 1996 at Reel 1493,

Frame 0600 (the "Assignment"). All obligations and duties under the Assignment to the extent

they relate solely to the items listed on Schedule A, are hereby released and terminated and

Agent hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and

causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or

connected with, directly or indirectly, the Assignment to the extent they relate solely to the

items on Schedule A.

2759.001

This release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., As Agent

BY:

Vice Plesiden

### SCHEDULE A

### TRADEMARK MATTERS

Mark: HOMAX Ser. No. 360,591 Reg. No. 1,252,169 Reg. Date: 9/27/83

Renewal due by 9/27/03.

Mark: HOMAX in Washington State Washington State Reg. No. 13,374

The Mark HOMAX is registered in Washington State and a renewal is due on

April 19, 2002.

Mark: HOMAX in Australia Serial No. 390,542

This application has been abandoned.

Mark: HOMAX in Canada

Reg. No. 289,434 Serial No. 500,140

Renewal is due by March 30, 1999.

Mark: HOMAX in Great Britain

Reg. No. 1,192,149

This application has been abandoned.

عكر

Mark: ACOUSTI-TEX Serial No. 75,053,075

Filing Date: 2/5/96

I IIII g Daw. Davo

Mark: SLIP FREE Serial No. 75/053,081

Filing Date: 2/5/96

Mark: EASY TOUCH

Serial No. 75/053,233

Filing Date: 2/5/96

١,

PC DOCE & SEMA!

61.9

01 6890 788 505

HPR ZZ.96 ZI:12 FR DSM

TRADEMARK REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0702 Mark: PAINT 'N TEX Serial No. 75/053,648 Filing Date: 2/5/96



#### Trademark License:

License of the following U.S. Registered Trademarks and Trademark Registration Applications pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain License Agreement, effective as of April 23, 1996, by and between HMX Acquisition Corporation and Homax Corporation and DJS&T Limited Partnership:

Reg. No. 1,935,572	Ser. No.74/608,803	MAGNA PAINT
--------------------	--------------------	-------------

Application	Ser. No.74/717,708	MAGNA
-------------	--------------------	-------

Ammliantiam	Ser. No.74/583,084	MACNARITE
Application	Ser. No. (4/083,084	MAGNAMIS

PC DOCS # \$20491

**RECORDED: 07/12/1999** 

02.9

OT 888 585 S85

APR 22'96 Z1:12 FR DSM

TRADEMARK REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0703